

V & B DRILLING

P. O. BOX ~~KV66~~ 69109

ODESSA, TEXAS ~~79701X~~ 79769-9109

PHONE: 915/381-0307 OR 563-4052

February 10, 1988

INCLINATION REPORT: State "A" A/C 2, Well #73
Lea County, New Mexico
Sec. 11, T22S, R36E

Operator: Sun Exploration & Production Co.
P. O. Box 1861
Midland, Texas 79702

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
193	193	1/2	.44	0.85	0.85
475	282	1/2	.87	2.45	3.30
973	498	1	1.75	8.72	12.02
1290	317	1 1/2	2.16	6.85	18.87
1780	490	1 1/2	2.62	12.84	31.71
2276	496	1-3/4	3.05	15.13	46.84
2723	447	2	3.49	15.60	62.44
3008	285	2 1/2	4.36	12.43	74.87
3136	128	2 1/2	4.36	5.58	80.45
3583	447	2	3.49	15.60	96.05
3880	297	2	3.49	10.37	106.42
4000	120	2	3.49	4.19	110.61

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the above results.

Total depth = 4,000' = 110.61 accumulative displacement feet.

Drilling Contractor V & B Drilling Company

By Richard [Signature]

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 day of February 1988

My commission expires: 03/05/1990

[Signature]
Notary Public, Frances Hanson
Ector County, Texas

RECEIVED

FEB 12 1988

OCCE
HOBBS OFFICE